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NOTICE OF FILING

To: BradleyP. Halloran
HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 W. RandolphStreet
Suite11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

JohnJ.Kim, AssistantCounsel
SpecialAssistantAttorneyGeneral
IEPA, Division of Legal Counsel
1021 North GrandAvenue,East
P.O.Box 19276
Springfield,IL 62794-9276

PLEASETAKE NOTICE thaton March4, 2004,Petitioner,Mark IV Realty,Inc., filed with

the Clerk ofthe Illinois Pollution ControlBoard,the attachedLIMITED WAIVER OF TIME FOR

DECISION, a copywhich is serveduponyou.

Mark J. Steger,Esq.
HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP
131 SouthDearborn,30th Floor
Chicago,Illinois 60603
Attorneysfor Mark IV Realty,Inc.
312-263-3600
‘FIRM NO. 37472

Dated: March4, 2004

MARK IV TY, INC.

** SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER **



~ECE~VED
CLERKSOFFICE

MAR 0 ~2O0~
STATE OF ILUNOISBEFORETHE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD pollution ControlBoardSTATE OFILLINOIS

MARK IV REALTY, INC.,
Petitioner,

No. FOB 02-190

(UST Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AGENCY, )

Respondent.

LIMITED WAWER OF TIME FOR DECISION

Mark IV Realty,Inc. (“Mark IV”), by its attorneys,Holland & Knight LLP, herebyextends

the Board’sdecisiondeadlineon Mark TV’s Petition for Reviewfor an additional 90 daysfrom the

dateaBoarddecisionwould otherwisebedueunder415 ILCS 5/38.

MARK IV

Mark J. Steger,Esq.
HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP
131 SouthDearbornStreet,30~Floor
Chicago,Illinois 60603
Attorneysfor Mark IV Realty,Inc.
312-263-3600

Dated: March 4, 2004
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersignedcertify; that I haveservedthe attachedNoticeandLimited Waiverof
Time for Decisionby mailing a copyto:

BradleyP. Halloran
HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
100 W. RandolphStreet,Suite11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

JohnJ.Kim, AssistantCounsel
SpecialAssistantAttorneyGeneral
IEPA,Division of Legal Counsel
1021 North GrandAvenue,East,P.O.Box
19276
Springfield,IL 62794-9276

properpostageprepaid.
and depositingthe samein theU.S. mall at 5:00p.m.OII~~~
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A~ ~““~igitur

Mark J. Steger,Esq.
HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP
131 SouthDearbornStreet,30th Floor
Chicago,Illinois 60603
Attorneysfor Mark TV Realty,Inc.
312-263-3600
FIRM NO. 37472
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